WOODINVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

2021-2022 PROFILE
Graduation Date: 6/14/2022

Kurt Criscione, Principal

Brenda Conrad, Assistant Principal
Craig Richardson, Assistant Principal
Michael Griffin, Assistant Principal

Community

King County/Suburban Community within the Greater
Metropolitan Seattle Area located north of Bellevue/Kirkland and
east of Bothell/Kenmore.

School

Woodinville High School opened on Sept. 6, 1983 and is a four-
year public high school. It is a member of the KingCo Athletic
Conference. We are accredited by the Association of Educational
Service Districts (AESD).

9+ grade 432
10+ grade 423
11+ grade 408
12+ grade 426
Total enrollment: 1689

School Counselors
Serving Students with last names starting with:

Amy Strandy A-C astrandy @nsd.org
Katherine Lamb D-H klamb@nsd.org
Scott Churchill I-Me schurchill@nsd.org
Nate Hirsch Mi-Sc nhirsch@nsd.org
Sarah Brenner Se-Z sbrenner@nsd.org
College Career Counselor:

My Kiakotos mkiakotos@nsd.org
Counseling Office Manager:

Roberta Porter rporter2@nsd.org

Student Information Specialist/Registrar:
Jenn Diaz jdiaz@nsd.org

Curriculum
Woodinville High School offers a broad range of curriculum
choices with emphasis on a strong academic program and a variety

of quality vocational offerings.

Woodinville High School is on a 2 semester program.
One semester course equals 1/2 credit (.5).

Graduation requirements must total at least 24 credits.

English 4 credits
Math 3 credits
Science 3 credits
Social Studies 3 credits
P.E. 1.5 credits
Health 0.5 credit
CTE 1 credit
Fine Arts 1 credit
Electives 7 credits

Other Northshore School District High Schools
Bothell High School North Creek High School

Inglemoor High School Northshore Networks
Innovation Lab High School Secondary Academy for Success

09/10/21

CEEB Code = 481598
https://woodinville.nsd.org

19819 136th Avenue NE
Woodinville, WA 98072
Phone: (425) 408-7400
Fax: (425) 408-7402

Special Programs

AP Courses (25) - Studio Art 2D & 3D, Biology, Calculus I AB,
Calculus II BC, Computer Science, Chemistry, Macroeconomics,
Microeconomics, Music Theory, Environmental Science, European
History, French, German, Japanese, Spanish, Language &
Composition, Literature & Composition, Physics 1 & 2,
Psychology, Statistics, U.S. Govt. & Politics, U.S. History & World
History.

Honors Courses - Algebra 2 Trigonometry, Pre-AP
Biology/Chemistry, Pre-AP English 9, Pre-AP English 10, AP Prep
Pre-Calculus

College Programs for High School Students
Running Start

College in the High School

Intro to Global Studies, Elementary French (French 103), First-Year
German (German 103), First-Year Japanese (Japanese 103),
Elementary Spanish (Spanish 103)

Nationally Recognized Vocational & Technical Programs Include
Pacific NW College Credit, WANIC & Business related courses:
Aerospace Engineering, ASL 100, 200, 300, Biomedical Science
(Adv.), Health Sciences, Marketing — Beginning & Advanced, MS
Applications/MS Office Certification, Finance, Robotics —
Introduction

Special Education Eligible students are provided a full range of
services.

GPA/Class Rank
The entire class is ranked using all grades earned beginning in the
9th grade. There is no weighting of grades.

Note: In the middle of March 2020, the Northshore School District physically
closed schools due to the COVID-19 pandemic. Second semester grades from
this school year were achieved during remote learning. The grading scale
was either A, B, or Incomplete depending on student engagement. For the
2020-21 virtual/hybrid school year, A-D letter grades resumed and F grades
became NC.

Grading System Average Cumulative GPA:  3.37

A 40 A- 37

B+ 33 B 30 B- 2.7
C+ 23 CcC 20 C- 1.7
D+ 13 D 10 F 00

General Information (Based on the Class of 2021)
Total Graduates = 404
Post high school education plans include:

4-year Colleges/Universities 78%
2-year College 7%
Voc., Tech., Bus., and other schools 2%
Other (Employment, Military, etc.) 13%

College entrance exams: (Mean Averages)

SAT: Reading/Writing - ERW 626  Math 655
ACT: Reading 29.4 English 28.6 Math 280
Science 27.7 Composite 28.6 STEM 28.1

ELA 26.6



